Market Announcement



3 April 2023

Tribeca Global Natural Resources Limited (ASX: TGF) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Tribeca Global Natural Resources Limited ('TGF') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TGF, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 5 April 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Salvador Caldwell Adviser Listings Compliance



03 April 2023

ASX Markets Announcements ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Sir or Madam

REQUEST FOR HALT - TRIBECA GLOBAL NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Tribeca Global Natural Resources Limited (ASX: TGF) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt of the Company's securities pending the release of an announcement by the Company relating to the entitlement offer shortfall and shortfall placement results.

The Company requests that the trading halt lasts until the earlier of it making the anticipated announcement referred to above and the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 05 April 2023.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the halt.

Authorised for release to ASX by the Board of Tribeca Global Natural Resources Limited.

Yours faithfully,

Ken Liu Company Secretary Tribeca Global Natural Resources Limited

Singapore

Level 16, Singapore Land Tower 50 Raffles Place, Singapore 048623 T +65 6320 7718 Web: www.tribecaip.com/lic Email: TGFinvestors@tribecaip.com ABN: 16 627 596 418